Product information

WISI DL 100

Surge protector

Description

Overvoltage protection for coaxial connections, especially for
satelite signal distributions, multiswitches and headend systems.

With the DL100, all following components are protected from undesirable Over voltage protection for satellite signal distribution systems

voltage peaks. Overvoltage protection for headends
Suitable for wideband applications up to 2.4 GHz
Inline design for easy installation

Typical application between LNB and multiswitches / headends

DC loop through
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WISIDL 100

Technical data

Connectors

Input

Output

Frequency range

Through loss

Return loss

Rated leakage current (8/20 ps)
Breakdown voltage 100V/s
Operating voltage

Operating current

General Data

Dimensions
(width x height x depth)

Weight

Screening

Packaging data

F-socket / 75 Ohm
F-plug / 75 Ohm
5...2.400
0.8...1.2

>10dB

8 kA

230V +/-42V
max. 25V

max. 1A

diameter 14 mm / length 48 mm

0.025 kg
Class A, according to EN 50083-2

Sales unit

Dimensions (WxHxD) sales unit
Packaging volume sales unit
Gross weight sales unit

EAN

Article number

Customs tariff number

1 pcs.

14 x14 x 48 mm
0.01dm3

0.025 kg
4010056740269
74026
85363010
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