WISI DL 100

Surge protector







Description

Overvoltage protection for coaxial connections, especially for satelite signal distributions, multiswitches and headend systems. With the DL100, all following components are protected from undesirable voltage peaks.

At a glance:

- Over voltage protection for satellite signal distribution systems
- Overvoltage protection for headends
- Suitable for wideband applications up to 2.4 GHz
- Inline design for easy installation
- Typical application between LNB and multiswitches / headends
- DC loop through

Wilhelm-Sihn-Str. 5-7 Phone: +49 7233 66-0, Fax -350

75223 Niefern-Oeschelbronn, Germany E-Mail: export@wisi.de

Technical Modifications reserved. WISI cannot be held liable for any printing error. 18. Dezember 2024, 8:30 AM

Technical data	
Connectors	
Input	F-socket / 75 Ohm
Output	F-plug / 75 Ohm
Frequency range	5 2.400
Through loss	0.8 1.2
Return loss	>10 dB
Rated leakage current (8/20 µs)	8 kA
Breakdown voltage 100V/s	230V +/- 42V
Operating voltage	max. 25V
Operating current	max. 1A
General Data	
Dimensions (width x height x depth)	diameter 14 mm / length 48 mm
Weight	0.025 kg
Screening	Class A, according to EN 50083-2

Packaging data	
Sales unit	1 pcs.
Dimensions (WxHxD) sales unit	14 x 14 x 48 mm
Packaging volume sales unit	0.01 dm ³
Gross weight sales unit	0.025 kg
EAN	4010056740269
Article number	74026
Customs tariff number	85363010